[Appointment – Peninsula Corridor Study Joint Powers Board]

Motion appointing Supervisor Sean R. Elsbernd to the Peninsula Corridor Joint Powers Board.

Resolved, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco does hereby appoint the hereinafter designated person to serve as a member of the Peninsula Corridor Study Joint Powers Board.

Supervisor Sean R. Elsbernd, succeeding Supervisor Sophie Maxwell, seat 1, must be appointed by the Board of Supervisors.



City and County of San Francisco

City Hall
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place
San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Tails

Motion

File Number:

080165

Date Passed:

Motion appointing Supervisor Sean R. Elsbernd to the Peninsula Corridor Joint Powers Board.

February 26, 2008 Board of Supervisors — APPROVED

Ayes: 9 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Chu, Daly, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Mirkarimi,

Peskin, Sandoval

Excused: 2 - Dufty, Elsbernd

File No. 080165

I hereby certify that the foregoing Motion was APPROVED on February 26, 2008 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

W Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board